
      RISULTATI TORNEO ES.SPRINT CONC.A 

 

 

       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE         Codice: FHF1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : CAFFARRI CAMILLA           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    15"70 : 

:  2 : VERNACI CAMILLA            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    15"90 : 

:  3 : COPPOLA ALESSIA            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    16"00 : 

:  4 : VAROLI CARLOTTA            : 02 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    17"60 : 

:  5 : RICCITELLI GRETA           : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    18"00 : 

:  6 : FERRARI MATILDE            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    19"20 : 

:  7 : OLLARI ELEONORA            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    20"60 : 

:  7 : CARDINALI LAURA            : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    20"60 : 

:  9 : COLONNA SOFIA              : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    21"40 : 

: 10 : AMIRI SOUKAINA             : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    22"70 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI          Codice: MHF1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : FERRETTI SAMUEL            : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    14"90 : 

:  2 : ERRICO FRANCESCO GIUSEPPE  : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    16"20 : 

:  3 : IOTTI GIANFRANCO           : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    16"30 : 

:  4 : OZMITEL VICTOR             : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    16"60 : 

:  5 : ROSSI SIMONE               : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    17"10 : 

:  6 : IOTTI FILIPPO              : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    17"20 : 

:  7 : SPALLANZANI FEDERICO       : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"30 : 

:  8 : OLEARI FILIPPO             : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"40 : 

:  9 : DALL'AGLIO MARCO ANDREA    : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"70 : 

: 10 : BERGAMINI FEDERICO         : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"90 : 

: 10 : BOSCHI SIMONE              : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    17"90 : 

: 12 : AGNESSINI LUCA             : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    18"00 : 

: 13 : IOTTI ALBERT CARLO         : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    18"30 : 

: 14 : CANTONI PIETRO             : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    19"00 : 

: 15 : TRITTO MANUEL              : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"00 : 

: 16 : COZZOLINO FLAVIO           : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    21"70 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE         Codice: FAF1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : FERRONI GESSICA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    16"00 : 

:  2 : SONCINI LETIZIA            : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    16"20 : 

:  3 : SALATI MATILDE             : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    16"30 : 

:  3 : ALBERGHI GIULIA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    16"30 : 

:  5 : CARINI ELISA               : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    16"40 : 

:  6 : ARDUINI CHIARA             : 01 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    16"60 : 

:  7 : PONTICELLI MARTINA         : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    16"70 : 

:  8 : NAUMMI NAIKE               : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    16"80 : 

:  9 : DOMENICHINI MARIA VITTORIA : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    17"10 : 

: 10 : ALEOTTI GLORIA             : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    17"90 : 

: 11 : GOBBI IRENE                : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    18"00 : 

: 12 : CAVANI LAURA               : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    21"90 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI          Codice: MAF1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MONTELEONE LORENZO         : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    15"60 : 

:  2 : BRIGHENTI LEONARDO         : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    15"80 : 

:  3 : CECI MATTEO                : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    15"90 : 

:  4 : BALZANO VINCENZO           : 00 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    16"10 : 

:  5 : BAREZZI MARCO              : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    16"20 : 

:  6 : CAMPARI LORENZO            : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    16"60 : 

:  7 : CRAFA RAFFAELE             : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    16"90 : 



:  8 : ASINARI LORENZO            : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    17"00 : 



 

 

:  9 : ALESSANDRINI DAVIDE        : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    17"60 : 

: 10 : PALOMBA MARCO              : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    18"00 : 

: 11 : GALVANI ALAIN              : 00 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    21"60 : 

:    : FOGLIATI MATTEO            : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      : SQUALIF. : 

:    : PILATI GIOVANNI            : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE            Codice: FHD1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MANGHI LIA                 : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"40 : 

:  2 : PASQUALE PETRA CAROLA      : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"20 : 

:  3 : VAROLI CARLOTTA            : 02 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    18"40 : 

:  4 : CAFFARRI CAMILLA           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"70 : 

:  5 : RICCITELLI GRETA           : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    19"40 : 

:  6 : FERRARI CHIARA             : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    19"50 : 

:  7 : BULGARELLI MONIA           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"90 : 

:  8 : BIYAD SOUMAYA              : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    20"00 : 

:  9 : BALDINI MARIKA             : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"30 : 

: 10 : ALLEGRI REBECCA            : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    20"40 : 

: 11 : MARAZZI MARTINA            : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    21"10 : 

: 12 : CORRADI LARA               : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    21"20 : 

: 13 : REGGIANI FEDERICA          : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    21"30 : 

: 14 : AMIRI SOUKAINA             : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    22"60 : 

: 15 : CAROLLO CATERINA           : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    22"90 : 

: 16 : FERRARI ANNA               : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    26"40 : 

: 17 : TURNI ARIANNA              : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    26"90 : 

:    : OLLARI ELEONORA            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI             Codice: MHD1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MANICI FRANCESCO           : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    17"80 : 

:  2 : SPALLANZANI FEDERICO       : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"30 : 

:  3 : CIPRIANI JACOPO            : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    18"40 : 

:  4 : BERTOLINI ADAM             : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"90 : 

:  5 : TRENTINI LEONARDO          : 01 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    19"00 : 

:  5 : LUSVARGHI FEDERICO         : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"00 : 

:  7 : ERRICO FRANCESCO GIUSEPPE  : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"10 : 

:  8 : CASONI ALESSANDRO          : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    19"20 : 

:  9 : AGNESSINI LUCA             : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    19"30 : 

: 10 : GIOVANELLI PIETRO          : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    20"20 : 

: 11 : DALL'AGLIO MARCO ANDREA    : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"80 : 

: 12 : GIROLDINI STEFANO          : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    21"20 : 

: 13 : MAZZANI DAVIDE             : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    23"30 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE            Codice: FAD1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : GUARESCHI SARA             : 01 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    16"40 : 

:  2 : NOVIA VITTORIA             : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    17"70 : 

:  3 : SONCINI LETIZIA            : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"90 : 

:  3 : MANTELLI BENEDETTA         : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    17"90 : 

:  5 : ARDUINI CHIARA             : 01 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    18"10 : 

:  6 : BORDUGO MAYA               : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"90 : 

:  7 : PAINI ANNA GIULIA          : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    19"30 : 

:  8 : MUNARI ARIANNA             : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    19"40 : 

:  9 : SACCO' MARTINA             : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    19"70 : 

: 10 : DALL'AGLIO ELISABETTA      : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"00 : 

: 11 : FERRARI SOFIA              : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"30 : 

: 12 : PICCINNO CAMILLA           : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    20"60 : 



 

 

: 13 : GOBBI IRENE                : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    20"90 : 

: 14 : GUIDETTI GIADA             : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    21"10 : 

: 15 : SCHIANCHI GIORGIA          : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    21"80 : 

: 16 : CARRAGLIA VALERIA          : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    23"00 : 

: 17 : COSTI ILARIA               : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    24"00 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI             Codice: MAD1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : FILICE LORENZO             : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    16"40 : 

:  2 : CURTI RICCARDO             : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    16"70 : 

:  2 : CECI MATTEO                : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    16"70 : 

:  4 : DORELLI FEDERICO           : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"30 : 

:  5 : BANCHETTI ELIA             : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    18"20 : 

:  6 : CORRADINI NICOLO'          : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"30 : 

:  7 : JAKOVA FILIPPO             : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    18"50 : 

:  8 : PARABOSCHI EDOARDO         : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    19"90 : 

:  9 : GRANELLI GUGLIELMO         : 00 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    21"20 : 

: 10 : SACCARDI LUCA              : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    25"90 : 

:    : ROZZI DAVIDE               : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE             Codice: FHR1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : COPPOLA ALESSIA            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"20 : 

:  1 : VIGNALI DILETTA            : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    20"20 : 

:  3 : GIAMBALVO STELLA           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"70 : 

:  4 : BERTOLETTI NICOLE          : 02 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    20"90 : 

:  5 : LELLI GIULIA               : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    21"60 : 

:  5 : VERNACI CAMILLA            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    21"60 : 

:  7 : MAINI MARTINA              : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    21"70 : 

:  8 : MARAZZI MARTINA            : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    22"10 : 

:  9 : PASQUALE PETRA CAROLA      : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    22"30 : 

: 10 : BULGARELLI MONIA           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    22"40 : 

: 11 : COLONNA GIULIA             : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    22"60 : 

: 12 : CORRADI LARA               : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    22"80 : 

: 13 : PESARE ALISSA              : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    22"90 : 

: 14 : GANDINI BEATRICE           : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    23"20 : 

: 15 : FERRARI CHIARA             : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    23"40 : 

: 16 : VEZZANI ILENIA             : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    24"60 : 

: 17 : DILORENZO FEDERICA         : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    24"70 : 

:    : MITESI HALENA              : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        : RITIRATO : 

:    : ZANNINI SOPHIA             : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   : RITIRATO : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI              Codice: MHR1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : COPPOLA FABIO              : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"40 : 

:  2 : IOTTI GIANFRANCO           : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    19"10 : 

:  3 : LUSVARGHI FEDERICO         : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"20 : 

:  3 : CURTI JACOPO               : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"20 : 

:  5 : MANICI FRANCESCO           : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    19"40 : 

:  6 : CANALI ALESSANDRO          : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    19"70 : 

:  7 : FOIS FEDERICO              : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    20"00 : 

:  8 : LECCE NICCOLO'             : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    20"40 : 

:  9 : CASONI ALESSANDRO          : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    20"90 : 

: 10 : TRITTO MANUEL              : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    21"40 : 

: 11 : SQUERI MATTEO              : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    21"70 : 

: 12 : ORI DANILO                 : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    23"70 : 

: 13 : GIROLDINI STEFANO          : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    24"20 : 



 

 

: 14 : COZZOLINO FLAVIO           : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    24"80 : 

: 15 : METEORI ANDREA             : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    25"50 : 

:    : ZAIMAJ ERALT               : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE             Codice: FAR1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MONTICELLI ANNA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    19"00 : 

:  2 : CARINI ELISA               : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    19"30 : 

:  3 : FONTANILI GAIA             : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    19"50 : 

:  4 : TORTORELLA SILVIA          : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    20"40 : 

:  5 : TANZI MICOL                : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    20"60 : 

:  6 : DOMENICHINI MARIA VITTORIA : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    20"80 : 

:  7 : FERRARI SOFIA              : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"90 : 

:  8 : MAESTRI GIULIA             : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    21"20 : 

:  9 : BORDUGO MAYA               : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    21"40 : 

: 10 : SILVA ELENA                : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    22"50 : 

: 11 : DALL'AGLIO ELISABETTA      : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    22"60 : 

: 12 : PAZZAGLIA GIADA            : 01 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    22"70 : 

: 13 : CAVALIERI MARTINA          : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    22"80 : 

: 14 : MUNARI ARIANNA             : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    22"90 : 

: 14 : ZUSI IRIS                  : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    22"90 : 

: 16 : COSTI ILARIA               : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    24"30 : 

: 17 : ALLODI MARTINA             : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    24"80 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI              Codice: MAR1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : PINARDI ANDREA             : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    16"60 : 

:  2 : CATTANI MATTEO             : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    17"20 : 

:  3 : MONTELEONE LORENZO         : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"70 : 

:  4 : GHILARDOTTI THOMAS         : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    18"00 : 

:  5 : CORRADINI NICOLO'          : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"20 : 

:  6 : CARPANINI FRANCESCO        : 00 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    19"60 : 

:  7 : BERSELLINI DAVIDE          : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    21"70 : 

:  8 : MONTALTO FEDERICO          : 00 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    21"90 : 

:  9 : MAGNANI TOMMASO            : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    22"80 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE     Codice: FHS1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MANGHI LIA                 : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    15"10 : 

:  2 : BERTOLETTI NICOLE          : 02 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    15"70 : 

:  3 : LELLI GIULIA               : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    15"80 : 

:  4 : VIGNALI DILETTA            : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    16"20 : 

:  5 : MAINI MARTINA              : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    16"40 : 

:  6 : GIAMBALVO STELLA           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    16"70 : 

:  7 : GANDINI BEATRICE           : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    16"90 : 

:  7 : BIYAD SOUMAYA              : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    16"90 : 

:  9 : BALDINI MARIKA             : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"10 : 

:  9 : CARDINALI LAURA            : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    17"10 : 

: 11 : VEZZANI ILENIA             : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    17"50 : 

: 12 : FERRARI MATILDE            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    17"70 : 

: 13 : ALLEGRI REBECCA            : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    17"80 : 

: 14 : COLONNA SOFIA              : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    18"00 : 

: 15 : PESARE ALISSA              : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"20 : 

: 15 : REGGIANI FEDERICA          : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    18"20 : 

: 17 : CAROLLO CATERINA           : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    18"50 : 

: 17 : COLONNA GIULIA             : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    18"50 : 

: 19 : DILORENZO FEDERICA         : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"10 : 



 

 

: 20 : FERRARI ANNA               : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    22"40 : 

: 21 : TURNI ARIANNA              : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    23"60 : 

:    : MITESI HALENA              : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        : RITIRATO : 

:    : ZANNINI SOPHIA             : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   : RITIRATO : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI      Codice: MHS1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : FERRETTI SAMUEL            : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    13"60 : 

:  2 : COPPOLA FABIO              : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    14"20 : 

:  3 : FOIS FEDERICO              : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    15"00 : 

:  4 : BOSCHI SIMONE              : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    15"30 : 

:  5 : TRENTINI LEONARDO          : 01 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    15"40 : 

:  5 : SQUERI MATTEO              : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    15"40 : 

:  7 : CURTI JACOPO               : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    15"50 : 

:  8 : OZMITEL VICTOR             : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    15"60 : 

:  9 : CIPRIANI JACOPO            : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    15"80 : 

:  9 : IOTTI FILIPPO              : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    15"80 : 

: 11 : BERGAMINI FEDERICO         : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    15"90 : 

: 11 : GIOVANELLI PIETRO          : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    15"90 : 

: 11 : ROSSI SIMONE               : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    15"90 : 

: 14 : OLEARI FILIPPO             : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    16"00 : 

: 14 : LECCE NICCOLO'             : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    16"00 : 

: 16 : IOTTI ALBERT CARLO         : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    16"10 : 

: 17 : CANTONI PIETRO             : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    16"30 : 

: 18 : CANALI ALESSANDRO          : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    16"40 : 

: 19 : BERTOLINI ADAM             : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    16"70 : 

: 20 : ZAIMAJ ERALT               : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    17"60 : 

: 21 : MAZZANI DAVIDE             : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    17"80 : 

: 22 : ORI DANILO                 : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    18"80 : 

: 23 : DUCATI JACO                : 01 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    19"50 : 

: 24 : METEORI ANDREA             : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    20"10 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE     Codice: FAS1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : GUARESCHI SARA             : 01 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    14"50 : 

:  2 : NOVIA VITTORIA             : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    14"90 : 

:  2 : ALBERGHI GIULIA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    14"90 : 

:  4 : MANTELLI BENEDETTA         : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    15"10 : 

:  5 : SALATI MATILDE             : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    15"20 : 

:  5 : NAUMMI NAIKE               : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    15"20 : 

:  5 : FONTANILI GAIA             : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    15"20 : 

:  5 : FERRONI GESSICA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    15"20 : 

:  9 : PONTICELLI MARTINA         : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    15"40 : 

: 10 : ALEOTTI GLORIA             : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    15"50 : 

: 11 : MONTICELLI ANNA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    15"70 : 

: 12 : PAINI ANNA GIULIA          : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    15"80 : 

: 13 : MAESTRI GIULIA             : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    16"20 : 

: 14 : TANZI MICOL                : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    16"50 : 

: 15 : TORTORELLA SILVIA          : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    16"60 : 

: 16 : GUIDETTI GIADA             : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    16"70 : 

: 17 : SCHIANCHI GIORGIA          : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    17"40 : 

: 18 : PAZZAGLIA GIADA            : 01 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    17"50 : 

: 18 : SACCO' MARTINA             : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    17"50 : 

: 20 : PICCINNO CAMILLA           : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    17"90 : 

: 21 : ALLODI MARTINA             : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    18"30 : 

: 22 : CARRAGLIA VALERIA          : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    19"00 : 

: 22 : SILVA ELENA                : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    19"00 : 

: 24 : CAVANI LAURA               : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    19"50 : 



 

 

: 25 : CAVALIERI MARTINA          : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    19"70 : 

: 26 : ZUSI IRIS                  : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    20"30 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI      Codice: MAS1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : PINARDI ANDREA             : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    12"80 : 

:  2 : BAREZZI MARCO              : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    13"90 : 

:  3 : CURTI RICCARDO             : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    14"00 : 

:  3 : FOGLIATI MATTEO            : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    14"00 : 

:  5 : FILICE LORENZO             : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    14"10 : 

:  6 : GHILARDOTTI THOMAS         : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    14"20 : 

:  6 : ROZZI DAVIDE               : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    14"20 : 

:  6 : PILATI GIOVANNI            : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    14"20 : 

:  9 : BALZANO VINCENZO           : 00 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    14"30 : 

: 10 : CRAFA RAFFAELE             : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    14"50 : 

: 11 : BRIGHENTI LEONARDO         : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    14"60 : 

: 12 : DORELLI FEDERICO           : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    14"80 : 

: 12 : ASINARI LORENZO            : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    14"80 : 

: 14 : CAMPARI LORENZO            : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    15"00 : 

: 15 : PALOMBA MARCO              : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    15"10 : 

: 15 : CATTANI MATTEO             : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    15"10 : 

: 17 : ALESSANDRINI DAVIDE        : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    15"40 : 

: 18 : JAKOVA FILIPPO             : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    15"50 : 

: 18 : PARABOSCHI EDOARDO         : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    15"50 : 

: 20 : GRANELLI GUGLIELMO         : 00 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    16"00 : 

: 21 : BERSELLINI DAVIDE          : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    16"20 : 

: 22 : BANCHETTI ELIA             : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    16"30 : 

: 23 : CARPANINI FRANCESCO        : 00 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    16"50 : 

: 24 : MAGNANI TOMMASO            : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    17"20 : 

: 25 : MONTALTO FEDERICO          : 00 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    17"90 : 

: 26 : GALVANI ALAIN              : 00 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    18"10 : 

:    : SACCARDI LUCA              : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE         Codice: FHF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : CAFFARRI CAMILLA           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    35"20 : 

:  2 : COPPOLA ALESSIA            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    36"90 : 

:  3 : VERNACI CAMILLA            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    37"00 : 

:  4 : VAROLI CARLOTTA            : 02 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    37"90 : 

:  5 : RICCITELLI GRETA           : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    40"90 : 

:  6 : OLLARI ELEONORA            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    45"50 : 

:  7 : FERRARI MATILDE            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"60 : 

:  8 : CARDINALI LAURA            : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    48"40 : 

:  9 : COLONNA SOFIA              : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    50"30 : 

: 10 : AMIRI SOUKAINA             : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    55"90 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI          Codice: MHF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : FERRETTI SAMUEL            : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    33"00 : 

:  2 : IOTTI GIANFRANCO           : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    35"60 : 

:  3 : OZMITEL VICTOR             : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    37"30 : 

:  4 : IOTTI FILIPPO              : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    37"70 : 

:  5 : ERRICO FRANCESCO GIUSEPPE  : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    38"20 : 

:  6 : SPALLANZANI FEDERICO       : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    38"90 : 

:  6 : DALL'AGLIO MARCO ANDREA    : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    38"90 : 

:  8 : BOSCHI SIMONE              : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    39"20 : 

:  9 : ROSSI SIMONE               : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    39"50 : 



 

 

: 10 : AGNESSINI LUCA             : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    40"50 : 

: 11 : BERGAMINI FEDERICO         : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    40"60 : 

: 12 : OLEARI FILIPPO             : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    41"10 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE         Codice: FAF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : FERRONI GESSICA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    34"80 : 

:  2 : SONCINI LETIZIA            : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    36"70 : 

:  2 : SALATI MATILDE             : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    36"70 : 

:  4 : ALBERGHI GIULIA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    37"00 : 

:  5 : PONTICELLI MARTINA         : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    37"30 : 

:  6 : CARINI ELISA               : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    37"50 : 

:  6 : ARDUINI CHIARA             : 01 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    37"50 : 

:  8 : NAUMMI NAIKE               : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    37"80 : 

:  9 : DOMENICHINI MARIA VITTORIA : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    38"80 : 

: 10 : ALEOTTI GLORIA             : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    40"60 : 

: 11 : GOBBI IRENE                : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    41"10 : 

: 12 : CAVANI LAURA               : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    50"00 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI          Codice: MAF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MONTELEONE LORENZO         : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    35"00 : 

:  2 : BRIGHENTI LEONARDO         : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    35"30 : 

:  3 : CECI MATTEO                : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    35"50 : 

:  4 : BAREZZI MARCO              : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    36"20 : 

:  5 : ASINARI LORENZO            : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    36"70 : 

:  6 : BALZANO VINCENZO           : 00 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    37"00 : 

:  7 : CRAFA RAFFAELE             : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    37"10 : 

:  8 : CAMPARI LORENZO            : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    37"40 : 

:  9 : ALESSANDRINI DAVIDE        : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    40"00 : 

: 10 : PALOMBA MARCO              : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    41"40 : 

: 11 : GALVANI ALAIN              : 00 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    49"00 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE            Codice: FHD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MANGHI LIA                 : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    37"30 : 

:  2 : PASQUALE PETRA CAROLA      : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    38"80 : 

:  3 : CAFFARRI CAMILLA           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    38"90 : 

:  4 : VAROLI CARLOTTA            : 02 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    41"30 : 

:  5 : RICCITELLI GRETA           : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    41"80 : 

:  5 : FERRARI CHIARA             : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    41"80 : 

:  7 : BIYAD SOUMAYA              : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    42"20 : 

:  8 : BALDINI MARIKA             : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    43"90 : 

:  9 : MARAZZI MARTINA            : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    44"10 : 

: 10 : BULGARELLI MONIA           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    44"30 : 

: 11 : ALLEGRI REBECCA            : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    44"60 : 

: 12 : CORRADI LARA               : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    47"10 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI             Codice: MHD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MANICI FRANCESCO           : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    37"70 : 

:  2 : SPALLANZANI FEDERICO       : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    39"20 : 

:  3 : LUSVARGHI FEDERICO         : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    39"30 : 

:  4 : AGNESSINI LUCA             : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    40"10 : 

:  5 : TRENTINI LEONARDO          : 01 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    40"50 : 

:  6 : BERTOLINI ADAM             : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    40"90 : 



 

 

:  6 : CASONI ALESSANDRO          : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    40"90 : 

:  8 : ERRICO FRANCESCO GIUSEPPE  : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    41"10 : 

:  9 : CIPRIANI JACOPO            : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    41"30 : 

: 10 : DALL'AGLIO MARCO ANDREA    : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    42"50 : 

: 11 : GIOVANELLI PIETRO          : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    42"60 : 

: 12 : GIROLDINI STEFANO          : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    46"80 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE            Codice: FAD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : GUARESCHI SARA             : 01 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    35"60 : 

:  2 : MANTELLI BENEDETTA         : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    38"40 : 

:  3 : SONCINI LETIZIA            : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    38"80 : 

:  4 : ARDUINI CHIARA             : 01 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    39"30 : 

:  5 : NOVIA VITTORIA             : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    40"10 : 

:  6 : BORDUGO MAYA               : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    40"30 : 

:  7 : MUNARI ARIANNA             : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    40"80 : 

:  8 : PAINI ANNA GIULIA          : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    41"60 : 

:  9 : SACCO' MARTINA             : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    43"30 : 

: 10 : FERRARI SOFIA              : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    43"70 : 

: 11 : PICCINNO CAMILLA           : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    45"10 : 

: 12 : DALL'AGLIO ELISABETTA      : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    45"60 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI             Codice: MAD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : CECI MATTEO                : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    35"10 : 

:  2 : CURTI RICCARDO             : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    35"40 : 

:  3 : FILICE LORENZO             : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    35"50 : 

:  4 : CORRADINI NICOLO'          : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    36"90 : 

:  5 : DORELLI FEDERICO           : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    37"40 : 

:  6 : JAKOVA FILIPPO             : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    38"30 : 

:  7 : BANCHETTI ELIA             : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    40"40 : 

:  8 : PARABOSCHI EDOARDO         : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    43"40 : 

:  9 : GRANELLI GUGLIELMO         : 00 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    47"00 : 

: 10 : SACCARDI LUCA              : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'00"50 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE             Codice: FHR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : VIGNALI DILETTA            : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    44"30 : 

:  2 : COPPOLA ALESSIA            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    44"70 : 

:  3 : GIAMBALVO STELLA           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    45"50 : 

:  4 : BERTOLETTI NICOLE          : 02 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    46"10 : 

:  5 : LELLI GIULIA               : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    46"70 : 

:  6 : VERNACI CAMILLA            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    47"10 : 

:  7 : MAINI MARTINA              : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    47"40 : 

:  8 : PASQUALE PETRA CAROLA      : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    48"10 : 

:  9 : BULGARELLI MONIA           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    49"20 : 

: 10 : MARAZZI MARTINA            : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    49"80 : 

: 11 : CORRADI LARA               : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    51"10 : 

: 12 : COLONNA GIULIA             : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    51"70 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



 

 

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI              Codice: MHR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : COPPOLA FABIO              : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    40"30 : 

:  2 : CURTI JACOPO               : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    41"80 : 

:  3 : LUSVARGHI FEDERICO         : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    43"20 : 

:  4 : MANICI FRANCESCO           : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    43"50 : 

:  5 : IOTTI GIANFRANCO           : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    43"60 : 

:  6 : FOIS FEDERICO              : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    44"00 : 

:  7 : CANALI ALESSANDRO          : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    44"40 : 

:  8 : LECCE NICCOLO'             : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    45"70 : 

:  9 : CASONI ALESSANDRO          : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    46"60 : 

: 10 : TRITTO MANUEL              : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    47"80 : 

: 11 : SQUERI MATTEO              : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    48"00 : 

: 12 : ORI DANILO                 : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    53"90 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE             Codice: FAR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MONTICELLI ANNA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    42"30 : 

:  2 : CARINI ELISA               : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    43"00 : 

:  3 : TORTORELLA SILVIA          : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    44"90 : 

:  4 : TANZI MICOL                : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    45"20 : 

:  5 : FONTANILI GAIA             : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    45"30 : 

:  6 : FERRARI SOFIA              : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    46"10 : 

:  7 : MAESTRI GIULIA             : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    46"50 : 

:  8 : BORDUGO MAYA               : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    46"80 : 

:  9 : DOMENICHINI MARIA VITTORIA : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    47"80 : 

: 10 : DALL'AGLIO ELISABETTA      : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    49"30 : 

: 11 : PAZZAGLIA GIADA            : 01 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    51"80 : 

: 12 : SILVA ELENA                : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    52"60 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI              Codice: MAR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : PINARDI ANDREA             : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    36"50 : 

:  2 : MONTELEONE LORENZO         : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    37"50 : 

:  3 : CATTANI MATTEO             : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    37"70 : 

:  4 : CORRADINI NICOLO'          : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    39"60 : 

:  5 : GHILARDOTTI THOMAS         : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    40"80 : 

:  6 : MONTALTO FEDERICO          : 00 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    44"90 : 

:  7 : CARPANINI FRANCESCO        : 00 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    45"50 : 

:  8 : BERSELLINI DAVIDE          : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    49"70 : 

:  9 : MAGNANI TOMMASO            : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    51"60 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE     Codice: FHS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MANGHI LIA                 : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    33"30 : 

:  2 : BERTOLETTI NICOLE          : 02 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    34"40 : 

:  3 : LELLI GIULIA               : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    35"00 : 

:  4 : VIGNALI DILETTA            : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    35"70 : 

:  5 : GIAMBALVO STELLA           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    37"20 : 

:  6 : MAINI MARTINA              : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    37"50 : 

:  7 : BALDINI MARIKA             : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    37"70 : 

:  8 : BIYAD SOUMAYA              : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    37"80 : 

:  9 : GANDINI BEATRICE           : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    38"50 : 

: 10 : CARDINALI LAURA            : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    39"60 : 

: 11 : VEZZANI ILENIA             : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    39"90 : 

: 12 : FERRARI MATILDE            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    41"70 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



 

 

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI      Codice: MHS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : FERRETTI SAMUEL            : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    29"40 : 

:  2 : COPPOLA FABIO              : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    30"50 : 

:  3 : FOIS FEDERICO              : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    31"50 : 

:  4 : BOSCHI SIMONE              : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    32"20 : 

:  5 : OZMITEL VICTOR             : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    33"10 : 

:  6 : IOTTI FILIPPO              : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    33"60 : 

:  6 : BERGAMINI FEDERICO         : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    33"60 : 

:  8 : CURTI JACOPO               : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    33"80 : 

:  9 : TRENTINI LEONARDO          : 01 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    34"00 : 

: 10 : CIPRIANI JACOPO            : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER         :    34"90 : 

: 11 : GIOVANELLI PIETRO          : 01 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    35"20 : 

: 12 : SQUERI MATTEO              : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    35"90 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE     Codice: FAS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : GUARESCHI SARA             : 01 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    31"70 : 

:  2 : ALBERGHI GIULIA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    32"00 : 

:  3 : MANTELLI BENEDETTA         : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    32"70 : 

:  4 : FERRONI GESSICA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    33"00 : 

:  4 : PONTICELLI MARTINA         : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    33"00 : 

:  6 : NOVIA VITTORIA             : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    33"20 : 

:  7 : NAUMMI NAIKE               : 01 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    33"60 : 

:  7 : SALATI MATILDE             : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    33"60 : 

:  9 : MONTICELLI ANNA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    34"00 : 

: 10 : ALEOTTI GLORIA             : 01 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    34"40 : 

: 11 : FONTANILI GAIA             : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    35"20 : 

: 11 : PAINI ANNA GIULIA          : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    35"20 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI      Codice: MAS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : PINARDI ANDREA             : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    27"90 : 

:  2 : FOGLIATI MATTEO            : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    30"10 : 

:  3 : FILICE LORENZO             : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    30"30 : 

:  4 : PILATI GIOVANNI            : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    30"40 : 

:  5 : BALZANO VINCENZO           : 00 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    30"70 : 

:  6 : CURTI RICCARDO             : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    30"80 : 

:  7 : BAREZZI MARCO              : 00 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    31"80 : 

:  7 : CRAFA RAFFAELE             : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    31"80 : 

:  9 : GHILARDOTTI THOMAS         : 00 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    32"10 : 

: 10 : ROZZI DAVIDE               : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    32"40 : 

: 11 : BRIGHENTI LEONARDO         : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    32"50 : 

:    : ASINARI LORENZO            : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   : RITIRATO : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE         Codice: FPF1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : CORRADINI GLORIA           : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    20"70 : 

:  1 : CUGINI SARA                : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    20"70 : 

:  3 : GUIDARINI FRANCESCA        : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    21"80 : 

:  4 : OLEARI LAURA               : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    24"60 : 

:  5 : CALIENDO MARTINA           : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    25"20 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



 

 

       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI          Codice: MPF1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : GATTI GREGORIO             : 03 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    20"00 : 

:  2 : FERRI MATTIA               : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"10 : 

:  2 : BRANCHI MATTEO             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    20"10 : 

:  4 : BARBIERI NICOLO'           : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"40 : 

:  5 : GHIRARDI MATTEO            : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    20"80 : 

:  6 : POLI GIOVANNI              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"90 : 

:  6 : BENNARDO CHRISTIAN         : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    20"90 : 

:  8 : VASCELLI LUCA              : 03 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    21"20 : 

:  9 : COMELLI RICCARDO BORIS     : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    21"50 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE         Codice: FBF1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : RUBALTELLI GRETA           : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"10 : 

:  2 : SEVERI FRANCESCA           : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"20 : 

:  3 : SCOLARI FLAVIA             : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"50 : 

:  4 : ZANELLA ELISA              : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    19"60 : 

:  5 : BERSELLI ELISA             : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    19"90 : 

:  6 : GALASSO ELISA              : 03 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    20"10 : 

:  7 : TENEGGI SARA               : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    20"30 : 

:  8 : FRANCHINI IRENE            : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    20"80 : 

:  9 : ZANNONI AMANDA             : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    20"90 : 

: 10 : MAGGI CHIARA               : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    21"40 : 

: 11 : DI NATALE ALESSIA          : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    21"90 : 

: 12 : RONZONI VALENTINA          : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    22"00 : 

: 13 : MORELLI SOFIA              : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    22"50 : 

: 14 : CATTANI ALICE              : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    22"90 : 

: 15 : BONATI MAFALDA             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    24"60 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI          Codice: MBF1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : ZAMBONI MATTEO             : 02 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    17"70 : 

:  2 : BRIONI CRISTIANO           : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    18"00 : 

:  3 : BORCHINI FILIPPO           : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    18"40 : 

:  4 : MANTENUTO ANDREA           : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    18"60 : 

:  5 : FANTINI FILIPPO            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"70 : 

:  5 : MONTICELLI STEFANO         : 02 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    18"70 : 

:  7 : BERTOLINI PIERRE           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"80 : 

:  8 : IEMMI RUSLAN               : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    19"00 : 

:  9 : ROBI KRISTI                : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    20"80 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE            Codice: FPD1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : LEPORE MARTINA             : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    22"00 : 

:  2 : MISELLI MARTA              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    22"10 : 

:  3 : CORRADINI GLORIA           : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    22"60 : 

:  4 : MAURA FRANCESCA            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    23"00 : 

:  5 : TRENTINI SOFIA             : 04 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    24"10 : 

:  6 : GRAMA MIKELLA              : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    24"90 : 

:  7 : LUGLI MARTINA              : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    25"10 : 

:  7 : LA REZZA ANNA              : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    25"10 : 

:  9 : PARABOSCHI CAMILLA         : 04 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    25"50 : 

:  9 : CIANCI GIULIA              : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    25"50 : 

:  9 : LUCCHESI ALICE             : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    25"50 : 

: 12 : BUONERBA GIADA MARIA       : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    25"90 : 

: 13 : BIANCO BENEDETTA           : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    27"10 : 



 

 

: 14 : CINTI SARA                 : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    27"70 : 

:    : CONTE ALESSIA              : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           : RITIRATO : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI             Codice: MPD1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : TONDI GABRIELE             : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"70 : 

:  2 : FAVA FEDERICO              : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    20"00 : 

:  3 : LUSVARGHI ALBERTO          : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"40 : 

:  4 : SARTORI SAMUELE            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    20"50 : 

:  5 : ATTOLINI EMANUELE          : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    21"10 : 

:  6 : GATTI GREGORIO             : 03 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    21"20 : 

:  7 : MARCELLINI LEONARDO        : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    21"30 : 

:  7 : MARCELLI TANZI RICCARDO    : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    21"30 : 

:  7 : ROSI PIETRO                : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    21"30 : 

: 10 : DORELLI DANIELE            : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    21"70 : 

: 11 : SIRONI MATTEO              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    22"20 : 

: 11 : SQUERI OLIVER              : 03 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    22"20 : 

: 13 : FILICE FEDERICO            : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    22"60 : 

: 14 : INCERTI MASSIMINI EDOARDO  : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    22"80 : 

: 14 : MARONGIU ALESSIO           : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    22"80 : 

: 16 : MONTANARI JULIAN           : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    23"10 : 

: 17 : BONFANTI LUCA              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    24"10 : 

: 18 : CALABRESE GABRIEL          : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    24"20 : 

: 19 : COMELLI RICCARDO BORIS     : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    24"40 : 

: 20 : VEZZANI ALESSANDRO         : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    24"50 : 

: 21 : FERRARI MIRCO              : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    24"90 : 

: 22 : BOTTARELLI MATTEO          : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    25"00 : 

: 23 : ZAMBELLI LEONARDO          : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    25"40 : 

: 23 : BENECCHI RICCARDO          : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    25"40 : 

: 23 : ROSSI RICCARDO             : 03 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    25"40 : 

: 26 : LAGHI MATTIA               : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    26"10 : 

: 27 : LOUHAB OTHMAN              : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    26"50 : 

: 28 : PEDRETTI RICCARDO          : 03 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    27"00 : 

: 29 : VAJA TOMMASO               : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    29"80 : 

:    : CASILLO LUCA               : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   : RITIRATO : 

:    : PIAZZOLLA SAMUELE          : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           : NON PART : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE            Codice: FBD1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : DI LUCCHIO IRENE           : 03 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    19"40 : 

:  2 : TOMMASINI SARA             : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    19"80 : 

:  3 : GUIDETTI FEDERICA          : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    20"60 : 

:  4 : NERI SOFIA                 : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    21"10 : 

:  5 : BERSELLI ELISA             : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    21"80 : 

:  6 : FRANCHINI IRENE            : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    21"90 : 

:  7 : MUSSINI MARGHERITA         : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    22"00 : 

:  8 : BONATTI VALENTINA          : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    22"30 : 

:  9 : MORLINI LUCIA              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    22"50 : 

: 10 : POZZI LUCIA                : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    22"80 : 

: 11 : MAININI SILVIA             : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    23"00 : 

: 12 : AMITRANO ALESSIA           : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    24"00 : 

: 13 : DI NATALE ALESSIA          : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    24"20 : 

: 14 : DENTI CAMILLA              : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    24"60 : 

: 15 : ROMEI LISA                 : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    25"00 : 

: 16 : GAMBETTI LIA               : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    25"30 : 

: 17 : CONTI BEATRICE             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    25"50 : 

: 18 : LOPONTE MARTINA PIA        : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    27"50 : 

:    : DESTINO CARLOTTA           : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        : RITIRATO : 



 

 

:    : PALETTI ALYSSA             : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        : RITIRATO : 

:    : SANZO REBECCA M.CLAUDIA    : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             : RITIRATO : 

:    : COMASTRI MATILDE           : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   : RITIRATO : 

:    : ALBERINI MELISSA           : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   : RITIRATO : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI             Codice: MBD1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : ODIERNO SALVATORE          : 02 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    18"80 : 

:  2 : MESSORI MIRCO              : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    19"20 : 

:  3 : SARTORI TOMMASO            : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    19"60 : 

:  3 : VASSENA NICOLA             : 02 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    19"60 : 

:  5 : MICHELINI MATTEO           : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    19"70 : 

:  6 : MORANDEAU DORIAN MARTI GUY : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    20"10 : 

:  7 : MONTAGNA DANIELE           : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    20"30 : 

:  8 : MONTANINI FABIO            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    20"60 : 

:  9 : GUARESCHI DENIS            : 02 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    21"00 : 

: 10 : FORNACIARI SIMONE          : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    21"20 : 

: 11 : BONDI YURI                 : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    21"30 : 

: 12 : BANDINI FEDERICO           : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    21"60 : 

: 13 : MIRRA GUIDO                : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    22"10 : 

: 14 : SCOLARI FEDERICO           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    22"20 : 

: 15 : LEVATI LORENZO             : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    23"60 : 

: 16 : TOSCHI LORENZO             : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    24"10 : 

: 17 : MONTANARI GIOVANNI         : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    24"70 : 

: 18 : ALBERTIN MATTEO            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    24"80 : 

:    : PAGANELLI ALBERTO          : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           : NON PART : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE             Codice: FPR1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : PACI RACHELE               : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    25"20 : 

:  2 : BERTOLINI ASIA             : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    25"30 : 

:  3 : CALIENDO MARTINA           : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    26"60 : 

:  3 : TARSIA MARTINA             : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    26"60 : 

:  5 : MAZZALI ALICE              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    26"80 : 

:  6 : LAZZARINI ALICE            : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    27"10 : 

:  6 : CATELLANI GIULIA           : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    27"10 : 

:  8 : CECCHI ALBA                : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    27"20 : 

:  9 : BOSCHI MARTINA             : 04 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    27"90 : 

: 10 : BIANCO BENEDETTA           : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    28"20 : 

: 11 : PIOVANI ARIANNA            : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    28"80 : 

: 11 : FORNASARI CATERINA         : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    28"80 : 

: 13 : ALBERTINI ISABELLA         : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    29"30 : 

: 14 : GRITTI MATILDE             : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    30"10 : 

: 15 : LUGLI MARTINA              : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    30"50 : 

: 16 : VAROLI CAMILLA             : 04 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    30"70 : 

:    : COLONNA ISABELLA           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      : SQUALIF. : 

:    : GRAMA MIKELLA              : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             : SQUALIF. : 

:    : CAMPARINI SIRIA            : 04 : UNINUOTO                 : RITIRATO : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI              Codice: MPR1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MONTANARI ALESSANDRO       : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    21"90 : 

:  2 : LUSVARGHI ALBERTO          : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    22"90 : 

:  3 : SARTORI SAMUELE            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    23"30 : 

:  4 : VASCELLI LUCA              : 03 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    24"40 : 

:  5 : BONFANTI LUCA              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    24"50 : 

:  6 : RONCAGLIA LORENZO          : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    24"80 : 



 

 

:  7 : CORNALI NICOLO'            : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    25"00 : 

:  8 : BIZZARRI ALESSANDRO        : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    25"40 : 

:  9 : INCERTI MASSIMINI EDOARDO  : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    25"60 : 

: 10 : INCERTI VITTORIO MASSIMILIA: 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    25"90 : 

: 11 : MURTO YURGEN               : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    26"10 : 

: 12 : ARTONI FILIPPO             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    27"00 : 

: 12 : LOCATELLI LEONARDO         : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    27"00 : 

: 14 : RUFFOLO FILIPPO            : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    27"20 : 

: 15 : CAVAZZINI TOMMASO          : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    27"60 : 

: 15 : VIOLI RICCARDO             : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    27"60 : 

: 17 : VALENTI GIOVANNI           : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    28"10 : 

: 18 : DI VITTORIO GIAN MARCO     : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    28"50 : 

: 19 : BOTTARELLI MATTEO          : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    29"40 : 

: 20 : FIGLIOZZI CESARE           : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    30"90 : 

: 21 : TEDESCHI NICOLA            : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    31"10 : 

:    : GJOSHEJ SAIMON             : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           : RITIRATO : 

:    : SODANO LEONARDO            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      : RITIRATO : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE             Codice: FBR1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MORINI SOFIA               : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    19"70 : 

:  2 : GUIDETTI FEDERICA          : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    21"70 : 

:  3 : MARTONE DENISE             : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    21"90 : 

:  4 : RUBALTELLI GRETA           : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    22"40 : 

:  5 : DONZELLI CAMILLA           : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    22"50 : 

:  6 : ROSSI DESIREE CHIARA       : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    23"60 : 

:  7 : MORELLI SOFIA              : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    24"30 : 

:  7 : MAMMI CHIARA               : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    24"30 : 

:  9 : MAGGI CHIARA               : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    24"40 : 

: 10 : MORLINI LUCIA              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    25"30 : 

: 11 : MUSSINI MARGHERITA         : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    25"40 : 

: 12 : MARI VALENTINA             : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    25"90 : 

: 13 : PETROLINI CHIARA           : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    26"20 : 

: 14 : BONATTI VALENTINA          : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    27"30 : 

: 15 : MONTELLA SARA              : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    28"30 : 

: 16 : AZZOLINI GRAZIA            : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    28"40 : 

: 17 : DENTI CAMILLA              : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    28"90 : 

: 18 : ROMEI LISA                 : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    29"10 : 

: 19 : COFFRINI GIULIA            : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    29"80 : 

:    : PRANDI NICOLE              : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   : SQUALIF. : 

:    : RAMPONI GAIA               : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           : RITIRATO : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI              Codice: MBR1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : BACCI RICCARDO             : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    20"90 : 

:  2 : IEMMI RUSLAN               : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    21"10 : 

:  3 : RAZZINI DIMITRI            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    21"50 : 

:  4 : LUGLI SAMUELE              : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    21"90 : 

:  5 : ALEOTTI GABRIEL            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    22"10 : 

:  6 : ZANNI FEDERICO             : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    22"40 : 

:  7 : CUGINI FILIPPO             : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    22"60 : 

:  7 : IOSSA FILIPPO              : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    22"60 : 

:  9 : TUZI SAMUELE               : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    22"80 : 

:  9 : MASONI FRANCESCO           : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    22"80 : 

: 11 : LUSVARGHI MATTEO           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    23"00 : 

: 12 : MICHELI LORENZO            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    23"10 : 

: 13 : CONTARDI RICCARDO          : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    24"20 : 

: 14 : GUARESCHI DENIS            : 02 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    24"40 : 



 

 

: 15 : IVAN EDUARD DIMITRIE       : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    24"50 : 

: 16 : RASCHI EMANUELE            : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    25"70 : 

: 17 : BONDI YURI                 : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    26"40 : 

:    : PEDRAZZANI DAVIDE          : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      : NON PART : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE     Codice: FPS1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : LEPORE MARTINA             : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"50 : 

:  1 : BERTOLINI ASIA             : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"50 : 

:  3 : PIOVANI ARIANNA            : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"80 : 

:  3 : CUGINI SARA                : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    18"80 : 

:  5 : MISELLI MARTA              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    18"90 : 

:  6 : LAZZARINI ALICE            : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"00 : 

:  7 : MAURA FRANCESCA            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    19"30 : 

:  8 : GUIDARINI FRANCESCA        : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"70 : 

:  9 : ALBERTINI ISABELLA         : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    19"80 : 

: 10 : PACI RACHELE               : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"40 : 

: 11 : CECCHI ALBA                : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    20"50 : 

: 12 : GRITTI MATILDE             : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"70 : 

: 13 : LA REZZA ANNA              : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    20"80 : 

: 14 : OLEARI LAURA               : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    21"10 : 

: 15 : TRENTINI SOFIA             : 04 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    21"40 : 

: 15 : FORNASARI CATERINA         : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    21"40 : 

: 15 : CIANCI GIULIA              : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    21"40 : 

: 18 : MAZZALI ALICE              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    21"70 : 

: 19 : VAROLI CAMILLA             : 04 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    22"60 : 

: 20 : BUONERBA GIADA MARIA       : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    23"10 : 

: 21 : PARABOSCHI CAMILLA         : 04 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    23"40 : 

: 22 : CINTI SARA                 : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    24"20 : 

: 22 : CATELLANI GIULIA           : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    24"20 : 

: 24 : LUCCHESI ALICE             : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    26"00 : 

: 25 : COLONNA ISABELLA           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    27"00 : 

: 26 : TARSIA MARTINA             : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    27"10 : 

:    : BOSCHI MARTINA             : 04 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        : SQUALIF. : 

:    : CONTE ALESSIA              : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           : RITIRATO : 

:    : CAMPARINI SIRIA            : 04 : UNINUOTO                 : RITIRATO : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI      Codice: MPS1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MONTANARI ALESSANDRO       : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    16"20 : 

:  2 : POLI GIOVANNI              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    16"70 : 

:  2 : ATTOLINI EMANUELE          : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    16"70 : 

:  4 : BRANCHI MATTEO             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    16"80 : 

:  5 : BARBIERI NICOLO'           : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    16"90 : 

:  5 : GHIRARDI MATTEO            : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    16"90 : 

:  7 : FERRI MATTIA               : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"10 : 

:  8 : INCERTI VITTORIO MASSIMILIA: 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    17"20 : 

:  9 : FAVA FEDERICO              : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    17"30 : 

:  9 : BENNARDO CHRISTIAN         : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    17"30 : 

: 11 : RONCAGLIA LORENZO          : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"70 : 

: 11 : TONDI GABRIELE             : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"70 : 

: 13 : ROSI PIETRO                : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    17"90 : 

: 14 : MARCELLI TANZI RICCARDO    : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    18"20 : 

: 15 : SIRONI MATTEO              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"30 : 

: 16 : MARCELLINI LEONARDO        : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    18"60 : 

: 16 : SQUERI OLIVER              : 03 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    18"60 : 

: 18 : CORNALI NICOLO'            : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"70 : 

: 18 : LOCATELLI LEONARDO         : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    18"70 : 



 

 

: 20 : DORELLI DANIELE            : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"20 : 

: 21 : FILICE FEDERICO            : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    19"40 : 

: 22 : MARONGIU ALESSIO           : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    19"50 : 

: 23 : PEDRETTI RICCARDO          : 03 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    19"70 : 

: 24 : VIOLI RICCARDO             : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    20"00 : 

: 25 : CAVAZZINI TOMMASO          : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    20"10 : 

: 25 : DI VITTORIO GIAN MARCO     : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    20"10 : 

: 27 : CALABRESE GABRIEL          : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    20"20 : 

: 28 : ARTONI FILIPPO             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    20"50 : 

: 28 : VALENTI GIOVANNI           : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    20"50 : 

: 30 : BIZZARRI ALESSANDRO        : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    20"80 : 

: 31 : RUFFOLO FILIPPO            : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    21"20 : 

: 32 : LAGHI MATTIA               : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    21"30 : 

: 32 : ROSSI RICCARDO             : 03 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    21"30 : 

: 34 : TEDESCHI NICOLA            : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    21"50 : 

: 35 : MURTO YURGEN               : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    21"60 : 

: 36 : PIAZZOLLA SAMUELE          : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    21"70 : 

: 37 : BENECCHI RICCARDO          : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    22"00 : 

: 38 : ZAMBELLI LEONARDO          : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    22"10 : 

: 39 : LOUHAB OTHMAN              : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    22"40 : 

: 40 : VEZZANI ALESSANDRO         : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    23"10 : 

: 41 : FIGLIOZZI CESARE           : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    23"40 : 

: 42 : VAJA TOMMASO               : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    23"70 : 

: 43 : FERRARI MIRCO              : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    23"80 : 

: 44 : MONTANARI JULIAN           : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    24"90 : 

:    : GJOSHEJ SAIMON             : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           : RITIRATO : 

:    : SODANO LEONARDO            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      : RITIRATO : 

:    : CASILLO LUCA               : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   : RITIRATO : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE     Codice: FBS1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : TOMMASINI SARA             : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    16"30 : 

:  2 : DI LUCCHIO IRENE           : 03 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    16"50 : 

:  2 : MARTONE DENISE             : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    16"50 : 

:  4 : MORINI SOFIA               : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    16"80 : 

:  5 : DONZELLI CAMILLA           : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    16"90 : 

:  6 : ZANNONI AMANDA             : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    17"30 : 

:  7 : GALASSO ELISA              : 03 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    17"50 : 

:  8 : SEVERI FRANCESCA           : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"70 : 

:  8 : TENEGGI SARA               : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    17"70 : 

: 10 : MAMMI CHIARA               : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    18"10 : 

: 11 : ZANELLA ELISA              : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    18"20 : 

: 12 : CATTANI ALICE              : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    18"50 : 

: 13 : MAININI SILVIA             : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    18"60 : 

: 14 : GAMBETTI LIA               : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"70 : 

: 15 : POZZI LUCIA                : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"80 : 

: 15 : SCOLARI FLAVIA             : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    18"80 : 

: 17 : COFFRINI GIULIA            : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    19"00 : 

: 18 : ROSSI DESIREE CHIARA       : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"90 : 

: 19 : BONATI MAFALDA             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    20"10 : 

: 20 : CONTI BEATRICE             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    20"40 : 

: 20 : RONZONI VALENTINA          : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    20"40 : 

: 22 : AMITRANO ALESSIA           : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    20"60 : 

: 23 : NERI SOFIA                 : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    20"90 : 

: 24 : MARI VALENTINA             : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    21"00 : 

: 25 : MONTELLA SARA              : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    21"30 : 

: 26 : PETROLINI CHIARA           : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    22"20 : 

: 27 : LOPONTE MARTINA PIA        : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    22"80 : 

: 28 : AZZOLINI GRAZIA            : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    23"20 : 



 

 

: 29 : PRANDI NICOLE              : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    23"80 : 

:    : RAMPONI GAIA               : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           : RITIRATO : 

:    : DESTINO CARLOTTA           : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        : RITIRATO : 

:    : PALETTI ALYSSA             : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        : RITIRATO : 

:    : SANZO REBECCA M.CLAUDIA    : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             : RITIRATO : 

:    : COMASTRI MATILDE           : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   : RITIRATO : 

:    : ALBERINI MELISSA           : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   : RITIRATO : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI      Codice: MBS1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : ODIERNO SALVATORE          : 02 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    15"60 : 

:  2 : SARTORI TOMMASO            : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    16"10 : 

:  2 : BACCI RICCARDO             : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    16"10 : 

:  4 : MONTANINI FABIO            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    16"20 : 

:  5 : MESSORI MIRCO              : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    16"40 : 

:  6 : FANTINI FILIPPO            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    16"50 : 

:  6 : ZAMBONI MATTEO             : 02 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    16"50 : 

:  8 : CUGINI FILIPPO             : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    16"60 : 

:  8 : CONTARDI RICCARDO          : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    16"60 : 

:  8 : BRIONI CRISTIANO           : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    16"60 : 

:  8 : MICHELINI MATTEO           : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    16"60 : 

:  8 : MONTICELLI STEFANO         : 02 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    16"60 : 

: 13 : BORCHINI FILIPPO           : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    16"70 : 

: 13 : IOSSA FILIPPO              : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    16"70 : 

: 15 : IVAN EDUARD DIMITRIE       : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    16"80 : 

: 15 : MANTENUTO ANDREA           : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    16"80 : 

: 17 : BERTOLINI PIERRE           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    16"90 : 

: 17 : FORNACIARI SIMONE          : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    16"90 : 

: 19 : LEVATI LORENZO             : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    17"20 : 

: 20 : BANDINI FEDERICO           : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    17"40 : 

: 21 : ALEOTTI GABRIEL            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    17"50 : 

: 22 : LUSVARGHI MATTEO           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"60 : 

: 22 : MICHELI LORENZO            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    17"60 : 

: 24 : ZANNI FEDERICO             : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    17"90 : 

: 24 : MASONI FRANCESCO           : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    17"90 : 

: 26 : LUGLI SAMUELE              : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    18"00 : 

: 26 : VASSENA NICOLA             : 02 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    18"00 : 

: 28 : MORANDEAU DORIAN MARTI GUY : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    18"10 : 

: 29 : TUZI SAMUELE               : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    18"50 : 

: 30 : RAZZINI DIMITRI            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    18"60 : 

: 31 : RASCHI EMANUELE            : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    18"70 : 

: 32 : TOSCHI LORENZO             : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    19"00 : 

: 32 : ROBI KRISTI                : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    19"00 : 

: 34 : MONTANARI GIOVANNI         : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    19"10 : 

: 35 : SCOLARI FEDERICO           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    19"20 : 

: 36 : MIRRA GUIDO                : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    19"40 : 

: 37 : MONTAGNA DANIELE           : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    19"70 : 

: 38 : ALBERTIN MATTEO            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    20"60 : 

: 39 : PEDRAZZANI DAVIDE          : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    21"20 : 

:    : PAGANELLI ALBERTO          : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           : NON PART : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE         Codice: FPF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : CORRADINI GLORIA           : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    51"00 : 

:  2 : CUGINI SARA                : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    52"70 : 

:  3 : GUIDARINI FRANCESCA        : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    53"20 : 

:  4 : OLEARI LAURA               : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    56"20 : 

:  5 : CALIENDO MARTINA           : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    56"80 : 



 

 

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI          Codice: MPF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : GATTI GREGORIO             : 03 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    46"10 : 

:  2 : FERRI MATTIA               : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    46"90 : 

:  3 : BRANCHI MATTEO             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"10 : 

:  4 : BARBIERI NICOLO'           : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    48"60 : 

:  5 : BENNARDO CHRISTIAN         : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    49"00 : 

:  6 : COMELLI RICCARDO BORIS     : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    49"20 : 

:  7 : GHIRARDI MATTEO            : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    51"30 : 

:  8 : POLI GIOVANNI              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    51"90 : 

:  9 : VASCELLI LUCA              : 03 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    53"50 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE         Codice: FBF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : RUBALTELLI GRETA           : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    43"50 : 

:  2 : GALASSO ELISA              : 03 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    44"40 : 

:  3 : SEVERI FRANCESCA           : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    44"70 : 

:  4 : ZANELLA ELISA              : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    46"00 : 

:  5 : SCOLARI FLAVIA             : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    46"60 : 

:  6 : TENEGGI SARA               : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    46"90 : 

:  6 : FRANCHINI IRENE            : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    46"90 : 

:  8 : BERSELLI ELISA             : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    47"30 : 

:  9 : MAGGI CHIARA               : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"60 : 

: 10 : DI NATALE ALESSIA          : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    54"00 : 

: 10 : RONZONI VALENTINA          : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    54"00 : 

: 12 : ZANNONI AMANDA             : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    55"00 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI          Codice: MBF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : BRIONI CRISTIANO           : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    39"50 : 

:  2 : ZAMBONI MATTEO             : 02 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    40"10 : 

:  3 : BORCHINI FILIPPO           : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    43"00 : 

:  4 : MONTICELLI STEFANO         : 02 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    43"50 : 

:  5 : IEMMI RUSLAN               : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    44"70 : 

:  6 : MANTENUTO ANDREA           : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    46"30 : 

:  7 : FANTINI FILIPPO            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    47"10 : 

:  8 : BERTOLINI PIERRE           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    48"30 : 

:  9 : ROBI KRISTI                : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    48"40 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE            Codice: FPD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : CORRADINI GLORIA           : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    48"70 : 

:  2 : TRENTINI SOFIA             : 04 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    51"20 : 

:  3 : LEPORE MARTINA             : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    52"50 : 

:  4 : MAURA FRANCESCA            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    54"30 : 

:  5 : LA REZZA ANNA              : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    55"10 : 

:  6 : LUGLI MARTINA              : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    55"40 : 

:  7 : GRAMA MIKELLA              : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    56"80 : 

:  8 : LUCCHESI ALICE             : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    58"30 : 

:  9 : PARABOSCHI CAMILLA         : 04 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    59"60 : 

: 10 : CIANCI GIULIA              : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :  1'01"00 : 

: 11 : BUONERBA GIADA MARIA       : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :  1'08"90 : 

:    : MISELLI MARTA              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



 

 

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI             Codice: MPD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : TONDI GABRIELE             : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    42"50 : 

:  2 : SQUERI OLIVER              : 03 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    45"90 : 

:  3 : LUSVARGHI ALBERTO          : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    46"70 : 

:  3 : SIRONI MATTEO              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    46"70 : 

:  5 : FAVA FEDERICO              : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    47"00 : 

:  6 : SARTORI SAMUELE            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"20 : 

:  7 : ROSI PIETRO                : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    48"80 : 

:  8 : ATTOLINI EMANUELE          : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    49"00 : 

:  8 : GATTI GREGORIO             : 03 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    49"00 : 

:  8 : MARCELLI TANZI RICCARDO    : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    49"00 : 

: 11 : DORELLI DANIELE            : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    50"80 : 

: 12 : MARCELLINI LEONARDO        : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    52"70 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE            Codice: FBD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : DI LUCCHIO IRENE           : 03 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    41"60 : 

:  2 : TOMMASINI SARA             : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    42"00 : 

:  3 : GUIDETTI FEDERICA          : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    44"30 : 

:  4 : BERSELLI ELISA             : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    45"50 : 

:  5 : BONATTI VALENTINA          : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    47"00 : 

:  6 : FRANCHINI IRENE            : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    48"60 : 

:  7 : NERI SOFIA                 : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    49"00 : 

:  8 : MUSSINI MARGHERITA         : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    49"20 : 

:  9 : MORLINI LUCIA              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    50"20 : 

: 10 : MAININI SILVIA             : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    50"60 : 

: 11 : POZZI LUCIA                : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    51"50 : 

: 12 : AMITRANO ALESSIA           : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    54"20 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI             Codice: MBD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : ODIERNO SALVATORE          : 02 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    41"30 : 

:  2 : SARTORI TOMMASO            : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    41"60 : 

:  2 : MICHELINI MATTEO           : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    41"60 : 

:  4 : MESSORI MIRCO              : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    42"50 : 

:  5 : VASSENA NICOLA             : 02 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    43"00 : 

:  6 : MONTAGNA DANIELE           : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    47"10 : 

:  6 : FORNACIARI SIMONE          : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"10 : 

:  8 : MORANDEAU DORIAN MARTI GUY : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    47"30 : 

:  9 : GUARESCHI DENIS            : 02 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    48"30 : 

: 10 : MONTANINI FABIO            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"70 : 

: 11 : BANDINI FEDERICO           : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    48"80 : 

: 12 : BONDI YURI                 : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    50"00 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE             Codice: FPR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : BERTOLINI ASIA             : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    55"00 : 

:  2 : PACI RACHELE               : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    55"90 : 

:  2 : CALIENDO MARTINA           : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    55"90 : 

:  4 : BIANCO BENEDETTA           : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :    59"60 : 

:  5 : LAZZARINI ALICE            : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :  1'00"90 : 

:  6 : PIOVANI ARIANNA            : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :  1'01"70 : 

:  7 : MAZZALI ALICE              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'02"20 : 

:  8 : TARSIA MARTINA             : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :  1'02"50 : 

:  9 : CATELLANI GIULIA           : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :  1'03"30 : 

: 10 : CECCHI ALBA                : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :  1'04"70 : 



 

 

: 11 : FORNASARI CATERINA         : 04 : UNINUOTO                 :  1'06"20 : 

:    : BOSCHI MARTINA             : 04 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI              Codice: MPR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : LUSVARGHI ALBERTO          : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    50"70 : 

:  2 : MONTANARI ALESSANDRO       : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    52"50 : 

:  3 : SARTORI SAMUELE            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    53"70 : 

:  4 : VASCELLI LUCA              : 03 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    54"00 : 

:  5 : RONCAGLIA LORENZO          : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    54"10 : 

:  6 : LOCATELLI LEONARDO         : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    54"20 : 

:  7 : BONFANTI LUCA              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    54"30 : 

:  8 : CORNALI NICOLO'            : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    54"50 : 

:  9 : INCERTI MASSIMINI EDOARDO  : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    57"50 : 

: 10 : MURTO YURGEN               : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    58"00 : 

: 11 : INCERTI VITTORIO MASSIMILIA: 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    59"20 : 

: 12 : BIZZARRI ALESSANDRO        : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :  1'01"00 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE             Codice: FBR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MORINI SOFIA               : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    45"20 : 

:  2 : GUIDETTI FEDERICA          : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    47"80 : 

:  3 : MARTONE DENISE             : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    49"20 : 

:  4 : RUBALTELLI GRETA           : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    50"60 : 

:  5 : DONZELLI CAMILLA           : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    51"20 : 

:  6 : MAMMI CHIARA               : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    51"90 : 

:  7 : ROSSI DESIREE CHIARA       : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    52"70 : 

:  7 : MORELLI SOFIA              : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    52"70 : 

:  9 : MAGGI CHIARA               : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    55"80 : 

: 10 : MORLINI LUCIA              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    56"10 : 

: 11 : MUSSINI MARGHERITA         : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    56"80 : 

: 12 : MARI VALENTINA             : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    57"70 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI              Codice: MBR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : BACCI RICCARDO             : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    46"80 : 

:  2 : IEMMI RUSLAN               : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    46"90 : 

:  3 : LUSVARGHI MATTEO           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    47"70 : 

:  4 : LUGLI SAMUELE              : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    48"10 : 

:  5 : ALEOTTI GABRIEL            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    48"50 : 

:  6 : RAZZINI DIMITRI            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"60 : 

:  7 : TUZI SAMUELE               : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    49"80 : 

:  8 : MICHELI LORENZO            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    50"10 : 

:  9 : ZANNI FEDERICO             : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    51"00 : 

: 10 : MASONI FRANCESCO           : 02 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    51"30 : 

: 11 : CUGINI FILIPPO             : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    51"60 : 

: 12 : IOSSA FILIPPO              : 02 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    52"60 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE     Codice: FPS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : BERTOLINI ASIA             : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    42"20 : 

:  2 : CUGINI SARA                : 04 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    45"20 : 

:  2 : ALBERTINI ISABELLA         : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    45"20 : 

:  4 : LEPORE MARTINA             : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    45"60 : 

:  5 : LAZZARINI ALICE            : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    45"70 : 

:  6 : MAURA FRANCESCA            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    45"80 : 



 

 

:  7 : PIOVANI ARIANNA            : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    46"10 : 

:  8 : GRITTI MATILDE             : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    46"30 : 

:  9 : MISELLI MARTA              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    46"90 : 

: 10 : GUIDARINI FRANCESCA        : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    47"60 : 

: 11 : PACI RACHELE               : 04 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    49"30 : 

: 12 : CECCHI ALBA                : 04 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    51"90 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI      Codice: MPS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : POLI GIOVANNI              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    37"30 : 

:  2 : MONTANARI ALESSANDRO       : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    37"40 : 

:  3 : BRANCHI MATTEO             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    38"00 : 

:  4 : FAVA FEDERICO              : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    38"20 : 

:  5 : FERRI MATTIA               : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    38"40 : 

:  6 : BARBIERI NICOLO'           : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    39"30 : 

:  7 : BENNARDO CHRISTIAN         : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    39"70 : 

:  8 : GHIRARDI MATTEO            : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    40"40 : 

:  8 : TONDI GABRIELE             : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    40"40 : 

: 10 : RONCAGLIA LORENZO          : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    41"70 : 

: 11 : INCERTI VITTORIO MASSIMILIA: 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    42"90 : 

:    : ATTOLINI EMANUELE          : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE     Codice: FBS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : TOMMASINI SARA             : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    36"40 : 

:  2 : DI LUCCHIO IRENE           : 03 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    36"70 : 

:  3 : MARTONE DENISE             : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    36"90 : 

:  4 : MORINI SOFIA               : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    37"80 : 

:  5 : MAMMI CHIARA               : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    38"90 : 

:  6 : GALASSO ELISA              : 03 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    39"40 : 

:  7 : SEVERI FRANCESCA           : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    39"50 : 

:  8 : DONZELLI CAMILLA           : 03 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    39"60 : 

:  9 : TENEGGI SARA               : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    40"20 : 

: 10 : ZANNONI AMANDA             : 03 : UNINUOTO                 :    40"80 : 

: 11 : ZANELLA ELISA              : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    42"60 : 

: 12 : CATTANI ALICE              : 03 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    43"90 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI      Codice: MBS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : ODIERNO SALVATORE          : 02 : COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA :    35"10 : 

:  2 : SARTORI TOMMASO            : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    35"20 : 

:  3 : MESSORI MIRCO              : 02 : NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO     :    36"10 : 

:  4 : BRIONI CRISTIANO           : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    36"50 : 

:  5 : MONTANINI FABIO            : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    36"60 : 

:  6 : MONTICELLI STEFANO         : 02 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    36"80 : 

:  7 : CUGINI FILIPPO             : 02 : MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA      :    37"10 : 

:  8 : BACCI RICCARDO             : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    37"20 : 

:  8 : FANTINI FILIPPO            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO           :    37"20 : 

: 10 : MICHELINI MATTEO           : 02 : UNINUOTO                 :    37"30 : 

: 11 : ZAMBONI MATTEO             : 02 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    38"70 : 

: 12 : CONTARDI RICCARDO          : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    39"40 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



 

Classifica Societ…   

                                            Pti     Oro Arg Brz 

  1)  001  REGGIANA NUOTO                     0      27  25  27 

  2)  009  CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI             0      13  14   8 

  3)  003  COOP CONS NORD EST PARMA           0      13   4   4 

  4)  006  UNINUOTO                           0       5   6   - 

  5)  008  PODIUM NUOTO                       0       5   3   2 

  6)  011  MASTERNUOTO FIDENZA                0       2   7   3 

  7)  004  ERRENUOTO FIDENZA                  0       2   1   2 

  8)  002  NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA                0       -   7  10 

  9)  007  NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO               0       -   3   2 

 10)  005  NUOTATORI FORNOVO                  0       -   1   3 

 11)  012  MULTISPORTCENTER                   0       -   -   1 



 

 


